MI 851    (1987)                                                                                                            COMBINE HARVESTER
other number: MI 751

	© year on base: 1977
scale: unknown
length: 72mm
width: 35mm
height: 35mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: MB 851
cast license plate: none
	no interior
no windows
plastic wheels
plastic rotor & chute
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	base

	front wheels

	rear wheels

	rotor

	chute

	deco

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	0010
	yellow
	none M
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	red
	red
	2 w/ stripes tampo
	b
	CY-205
	CY
	
	08
	1987-07
	1987

	0020
	orange-yellow
	none M
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	red
	red
	2 w/ stripes tampo
	
	MC-7
	MC
	
	09
	1989-08
	1989

	0030
	orange-yellow
	none T
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	maroon
	maroon
	2 w/ stripes tampo
	a
	MC-7
	MC
	
	11
	1990-11
	1990

	0040
	yellow
	none T
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	maroon
	maroon
	2 w/ stripes tampo
	a, b
	MC-7
	MC
	
	
	
	1991

	0050
	orange-yellow
	none T
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	red
	red
	2 w/ stripes tampo
	b
	FM-120
	FM
	ROW
	13
	1993-09
	1993

	0060
	lime & blue
	none M
	solid red 12.5x2.5mm
	solid red 8x2mm
	yellow
	lime
	face, gears, hay stack tampo
	b
	
	LL
	
	10
	1990-09
	1990

	0070
	lime & blue
	none T
	solid red 12.5x2.5mm
	solid red 8x2mm
	yellow
	lime
	face, gears, hay stack tampo
	a
	
	LL
	
	12
	1991-01
	1990

	0080
	dk. blue
	none C
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	yellow
	yellow
	HARVESTER tampo
	a
	#3
	
	ROW
	15
	1999-04
	1999

	0090
	dk. blue
	none C #
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	yellow
	yellow
	HARVESTER tampo
	aa, ba
	#89 / 3
	
	
	14
	1999-03
	1999

	0100
	green
	none C #
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	yellow
	yellow
	yellow stripe tampo
	aa
	#3
	
	D
	16
	1999-07
	1999

	0110
	dk. green
	none C #
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	yellow
	yellow
	HARVESTER tampo, MB2000 at rear
	aa
	#47
	
	USA
	17
	2000-05
	2000

	0120
	dk. green
	none C #
	solid black 12.5x2.5mm
	solid black 8x2mm
	yellow
	yellow
	HARVESTER tampo
	ba
	#47 / 27
	
	
	18
	2000-05
	2000



USA codes:
	MB 51-C
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	3 (1999)
	27 (2000)

	USA numbers:
	89 (1999)
	47 (2000)

	Other numbers:
	none
	



NOTE:

The die number 1 or 2 is cast inside the body under the seat.

SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	die number

	batch number location


	aa
	1
	below year (EA)

	a
	1
	no batch number

	ba
	2
	below year (EA)

	b
	2
	no batch number



Previous ref.:     LS 51-C  COMBINE HARVESTER
Later ref.: none
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